SMD Type
www.kexin.com.cn 1
Diodes
Schottky Diodes
RB162M-60 (KB162M-60)
■ Features
 ● Small Power mold type
 ● Cathode common dual type
 ● High reliability
■ Absolute Maximum Ratings Ta = 25℃
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRM 60
 Reverse Voltage VR 60
 Average Forward Rectified Current IO 1
 Non-repetitive Forward Current Surge Peak IFSM 20
 Junction Temperature TJ 150
 Storage Temperature range Tstg  -40 to 150
℃
A
V
■ Electrical Characteristics Ta = 25℃
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
 Reverse breakdown voltage VR  IR= 100 uA 60
 Forward voltage VF  IF= 1 A 0.65
 Reverse voltage leakage current IR  VR= 60 V 100 uA
V
■ Marking
Marking 45
PIN DESCRIPTION
1
2
Cathode
Anode
PINNING
Top View
SOD-123FL
1 2
SMD Type
Diodes
Schottky Diodes
RB162M-60 (KB162M-60)
■ Typical  Characterisitics
0.01
0.1
1
0 200 400 600
FORWARD VOLTAGE：VF(mV)
VF-IF CHARACTERISTICS
FO
R
W
AR
D
 C
U
R
R
EN
T:
I F
(A
)
Tj=125°C
Tj=25°C
Tj=150°C
Tj=75°C
0.1
1
10
100
1000
10000
100000
0 20 40 60
Tj=150°C
Tj=25°C
Tj=125°C
Tj=75°C
R
EV
ER
SE
 C
U
R
R
EN
T:
I R
(n
A)
REVERSE VOLTAGE：VR(V)
VR-IR CHARACTERISTICS
1
10
100
1000
0 10 20 30
f=1MHz
C
AP
AC
IT
AN
C
E
BE
TW
EE
N
TE
R
M
IN
AL
S:
C
t(p
F)
REVERSE VOLTAGE:VR(V)
VR-Ct CHARACTERISTICS
460
480
500
520
540
560
VF DISPERSION MAP
FO
R
W
AR
D
 V
O
LT
AG
E:
V F
(m
V)
AVE:515.2mV
Tj=25°C
IF=1A
n=20pcs
1
10
100
R
EV
ER
SE
 C
U
R
R
EN
T:
I R
(n
A)
IR DISPERSION MAP
Tj=25°C
VR=60V
n=20pcs
AVE:6.0uA
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180
190
200
AVE:168.0pF
Tj=25°C
f=1MHz
VR=0V
n=10pcs
C
A
PA
C
IT
AN
C
E
BE
TW
EE
N
TE
R
M
IN
A
LS
:C
t(p
F)
Ct DISPERSION MAP
SMD Type
www.kexin.com.cn 3
Diodes
Schottky Diodes
RB162M-60 (KB162M-60)
■ Typical  Characterisitics
0
20
40
60
80
100
AVE:61.6A
8.3ms
IFSM 1cyc
IFSM DISPERSION MAP
PE
AK
 S
U
R
G
E
FO
R
W
AR
D
 C
U
R
R
EN
T:
I F
S
M
(A
)
0
10
20
30
AVE:11.6ns
Tj=25°C
IF=0.1A
IR=0.1A
Irr=0.1*IR
n=10pcs
trr DISPERSION MAP
R
EV
ER
SE
 R
EC
O
VE
R
Y
TI
M
E:
trr
(n
s)
1
10
100
1000
1 10 100
8.3ms
IFSM
1cyc.
8.3ms
PE
AK
 S
U
R
G
E
FO
R
W
AR
D
 C
U
R
R
EN
T:
I F
S
M
(A
)
NUMBER OF CYCLES
IFSM-CYCLE CHARACTERISTICS
1
10
100
1000
1 10 100
time
IFSM
PE
AK
 S
U
R
G
E
FO
R
W
AR
D
 C
U
R
R
EN
T:
I FS
M
(A
)
TIME:t(ms)
IFSM-t CHARACTERISTICS
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
No break at 30kV
AVE:5.0kV
C=200pF
R=0Ω
C=100pF
R=1.5kΩ
EL
EC
TR
O
ST
AT
IC
D
IS
C
H
AR
G
E
TE
ST
 E
SD
(K
V)
ESD DISPERSION MAP
0.1
1
10
100
1000
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10 100 1000
Rth(j-l)
TIME:t(s)
Rth-t CHARACTERISTICS
TR
AN
SI
EN
T
TH
ER
M
AL
 IM
PE
D
AN
C
E:
R
th
 (°
C
/W
)
Rth(j-a)
On glass-epoxy substrate
soldering land
6mm×6mm
Rth(j-a)
On glass-epoxy substrate
soldering land
2mm×0.85mm
SMD Type
Diodes
.
Schottky Diodes
RB162M-60 (KB162M-60)
■ Typical  Characterisitics
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
1.4
0 0.5 1 1.5
D.C.
D=0.5
half sin wave
D=0.8
FO
R
W
AR
D
 P
O
W
ER
D
IS
SI
PA
TI
O
N
:P
f(W
)
AVERAGE RECTIFIED
FORWARD CURRENT：Io(A)
Io-Pf CHARACTERISTICS
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2
0 30 60 90 120 150
D.C.
D=0.5
half sin wave
D=0.8
AV
ER
AG
E
R
EC
TI
FI
ED
FO
R
W
AR
D
 C
U
R
R
EN
T:
Io
(A
)
CASE TEMPERATURE:Tl(°C)
DERATING CURVE (Io-Tl)
T Tj=150°C
D=t/Tt
VR
Io
VR=30V
0A
0V
Plastic surface mounted package; 2 leads                                    SOD-123FL
A
A
C
∠ ALL ROUND
V AM
e
UNIT
mm
1.1 0.20 2.9 1.9 3.8
0.9 0.12 2.6 1.7 3.5
7°
max
min
mil
max
min
43
35
7.9
4.7
114
102
75
67
150
138
A C D E HE ∠
1.1
0.8
43
31
e
Bottom  View
HE
∠
E
D
E
g
pa
d
pa
d
Top View
0.9
0.7
35
28
g
g
ALL ROUND